FEATURES
� OVER 250kHz TRANSIMPEDANCE
BANDWIDTH
� DYNAMIC RANGE: 5 Decades
� EXCELLENT LONG-TERM STABILITY
� LOW VOLTAGE NOISE: 10nV/ √Hz
� BIAS CURRENT: 3pA
� OFFSET VOLTAGE: 25 µV (max)

susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA, QUANTITY
OPA381 MSOP-8 DGK −40°C to +125°C A64
OPA381AIDGKT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA381 MSOP-8 DGK −40°C to +125°C A64
OPA381AIDGKR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA381 DFN-8 DRB −40°C to +125°C A65
OPA381AIDRBT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA381 DFN-8 DRB −40°C to +125°C A65
OPA381AIDRBR Tape and Reel, 3000
OPA2381 MSOP-8 DGK −40°C to +125°C A62
OPA2381AIDGKT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA2381 MSOP-8 DGK −40°C to +125°C A62
OPA2381AIDGKR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA2381 DFN-8 DRB −40°C to +125°C A63
OPA2381AIDRBT Tape and Reel, 250
OPA2381 DFN-8 DRB −40°C to +125°C A63
OPA2381AIDRBR Tape and Reel, 3000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
DFN−8
Top View